
PENN MUTUAL LIFE INSURANCE CO.
ORGANIZED 1847

FORREST J. CURRY, General Agent,

333 Montgomery, 11th Floor

nd Associates

Tel. GA rfield 7900

" Victor (Esther) h3894 nth
" Vincent G rond rl49 Arleta av
" Walter flrmn Star Garage r555 Turk
" Walter L (Lilliani plmbr h879 43d av
" Walter R (Evai tool steel 770 Folsom h2063

Haves
" Wayne L apor Herbt D Bell rl231 Laguna
" Walter W auto loans 1400 Market r Menlo

Park
" Welborn M (Eva G) h255 7th av
" Wm (Christina) elk h600 Page
" wm (Nellie) dep sheriff h913 Florida
" Wm jr bartndr r913 Florida
" Wm A ticket agt r San Anselmo
" Wm C assmblr Dalmo Mfg Co r Richmond
" Wm H (Marian) beauty opr r258 Hayes
" Wm H teller Bank of Am r Ala
" Wm J emp St Francis Hosp r620 Eddy
" Wm J jan r4245 23d
" Wm P (Errnestinei slsmn Sommer & Kauf-

mann h430 9th av
" Wm T beer 41 Franklin hll5 Gough
" Woodrow C sec Colvin-Templeton Inc h459

Fell
Carra Enrico D (Colombo Hotel) hll69 Bay
Carrade Jean (Gabrielle) h3803 18th
" Louise bkpr A C Wilhelm rl516 Jackson
Carrado Antoinette M (wld Peter) fur fnshr

rl508 Taylor
" PhiliDpa furrier hl508 Taylor
Carraher Wallace J (Florence) h711 Leaven-

worth
Carranza Giro P candymkr hlpr r964 Oak
Carrara Alvaro boxmkr r346 Toccloma av
" Antonla rl350 Gilman av
" Amadel (Maryi lab h346 Tocoloma av
" Amelia Mrs h59a Cervantes blvd
" Elma rl51 Pixley
" Gladys B office mgr Moore Ltd h737 Pine
" Josephine Mrs hl51 Pixley
" Julia Indywkr r35 Cook
" Natale lEmma) cement wkr h41 Wood
" Norma fctywkr rl51 Pixley
" Peter (Julia) tmstr 35 Cook
" Romeo (Thelmai meatctr hl78 Pixley
" Setimino boxmkr r346 Tocoloma av
" Silvio C ins broker 315 Montgy R6U r737

Pine
" Victor meats 2116 Chestnut hl70O Beach
" Yolanda Indywkr rl49 Pixley
Carraro Dario rli;39 Sanchez
" Louis mech Westn Spring Co r820 Paris
" Lena D Mrs elk SPCo r700 Felton
" Nich fctywkr rl539 Sanchez
" Palmyra Mrs hl539 Sanchez
" Silvia Mrs hl539 Sanchez
" Silvia Mrs smstrs h820 Paris
Carras Alex boker h47 Verona pi
" Gus T slsmn John Demartini Co hl424

Filbert
" Wm elk Gust Moustakas
Carraseo Albt C (Ruth) acct h811 44th av
" Anita A sten Board of State Harbor Com

r2310 25th av
" Bug C (Mabel M) acct hl566 21st av
" Felipe restr wkr rl23 San Jose av
" Florence L tchr Pub Sch r2310 25th av
" Herbt C div chairman Brotherhood of Ry

Clerks Genl Office Lodge 890 h2310 25th

" John (Isabeli lab h32 Jasper pi
" John (Rose) lab h24a Julius
" Philip (Theresa) lab hl23a San Jose av
" Rafael iMargti birmkr h2a8 Van Ness av S

Carrassi Congetta office sec Andriano & Low-
ery r44 Curtis

" Nicholas M ironwkr r44 Rolph

Rink r691 OFarrell
Carrau Camille mach MJB Co r Okld
" Jane rl200 Washn
" Leon pres Carrau & Green Inc r Modesto
" Leon W (Jane I see-treas Carrau & Green

Inc h312 Locust
" Mary rlOO Webster
CARRAU & GREEN INC, Leon Carrau Pres,W A Green V-Pres. Leon W Carrau Sec-

Treas, Wholesale JeweJers and Diamond
Imnorters. 112-114 Kearny, Tel SU tter
1633

Carravis Gust waiter rl25 Highland av
Carray Jos (Rosalia) butcher rl377 Fairfax

Carraza Arth P asst mgr Arnold Llebes r3459
Divisadero

Carre Willard elk United Cigar Stores Co
r995 Howard

Carrea Cleo T rl465 Van Ness av S
Carrec Oil Co J H Dearin jr pres A M McCarty

v-pres Louise Stivers see 215 Market R308
Carrell Anna h880 Eddv
B D (Ruth A) h2I60 Leavenworth
Ethelwvn Mrs music tchr rll9 Eastwood av
John W (Olivia) slsmn Underwood Elliott

Fisher Co h789 Buena Vista
Carrello Chas r2195 Bush

ro r2195 Bush
Carrera Anton iNellie) hl434 Dolores
Aug R (May) lab hl9 Dearborn

Carreras Everett E jr (Eliz) ins broker 206
Sansome R801 hl800 Bwav

Mary M Mrs (wid E E) hl890 Washn
Winifred tchr Pub Sch rl890 Washn

Carrere Chas iMary) Indywkr h426 24th av
Jean J (May) elk Tubbs Cordage Co hl777
Quesad

Baking CoJos ( Mathilda i slsmn Pa;
hl326 Pacific

Jules mgr Marea Apts rI435 Larkln
Leo plant supt Borden's Dairy Del Co
hl40 Julian av

Madeline h255 9th av
Marie Mrs beauty shop 133 Geary R538
rl435 Larkin

Oral E Mrs h2330 Larkin
Pierre waiter r426 34th av

Carrero John hl048 Broderick
Carretta Antonio fctywkr r936 Greenwich

:tella Mrs elk Bank of Am hl901 Vallejo
arrev Frank A (Hazel i driver h4612 3d
John lab hl66 Boyce
Jos jr mech rl377 Fairfax av
Jos F (Emily) servmn Wm L Hughson Co
hl377 Fairfax av

Carrl Gino lab r532a Lombard
Carrian Kath Mrs h500 Fillmore
" Martin R (Louisa) baker 600 Guerrero h611

do
Carriearte Albt rl326 Fell
" Frank rl326 Fell
" Oscar hI326 Fell
Carried Vito (Francesca) h2827 San Jose av
Carrick Constance M beauty opr rl009 Geneva

" Danl (Mabel) police h3681 17th
" Danl C (Kath) ehauf rl8 Harper
" Frank P (Grace) mach hl009 Geneva av
" Frank P jr police rl009 Geneva av
" Lloyd R Rev (Alice) pastor St John's Pres-

byterian Church h227 Lake
" Lucy Mrs nl615 Noe
" Martin H hl358 Fell
" Raymond elk A Stein & Co rl615 Noe
" Rose A rl511 Sanchez
" Thos F (Emily M) eng SFFD hlSll Sanchez
" Vincent elk rl615 Noe
" Wm A (Annlej inspr Dept Pub Wks r539

Scott
CARRICK & PETERSON (Ada C Peterson)

Beauty Salon, Hair Bobbing, Bleaching
and Dyeine, Permanent Waving, Marcel
Waving, Manicuring, Scalp Treatments,
Finger Waving, 450 Sutter. Suite 500, Tels
DO uglas ^'AHi and 5501

Carrico Clifton hl604 O'Farrell
" Edw T (Sarah E) carp h673 2d
" Geo L (Annai h663 3d av
Carridon Helen hl589 Saeto
Carrie Geo W (Theisen & Carrie) rll09 Vi-

Carrlel Howard T (Blanche) phys hl230 Mo-
raga

" Howard W rl230 Moraga
" Jas T rl230 Moraga
Carrier Craig (Marguerite) pres Craig Carrier

Co h3248 Washn
CARRIER CRAIG CO, Craig Carrier Pres. In-

surance Brokers, 333 Merchants Exchange
Building, 465 California, Tel SV tter 1870

" Frank (Emma) hl668 Mission
" Frank N jr acct Haskins & Sells r Okld
" Hille rl230 Jackson
" Norman auto mech rl668 Mission
Carriere Carrie Mrs h325 Frankhn
" Chas (Louise) auto mech h659 Vienna
" Florence mgr Carlin Hotel h629 Golden Gate

" Rene elk Joseph & Harris r San Anselmo
Carrig Jas J r88 Forrest Side av
" Leone h3909 17th

CARRIG
May E hllO Forrest Side av

CARRIGAN, See also Corrigan
Andw dist sis mgr Republic Steel Corp
San Mateo

Cath sten Lybrand Ross Bros &Montgon:
ery rlOlO Bush

Edw J porter rl08 4th
Eug (Ruth) hlie: Alabama
Eug hl422 Cabrillo
Evelyn r742 23d av
F L cond Mun Ry r606 Ellis

'' Geo stevedore r759 Bway
Jack h293 Page
Jos F (Olga) mech eng hl234 Van Ness a

S
Margt h49 Varennes
Philip supt Kohl Bldg
Wm H (Regina) trans mgr Pac Wine &

I

Spirits Co r214 Rhine
Carriger Henry W traffic mn J A Folger & Co

r Okld
Carrigg Thomas (Nell) h639 Madrid
Carriker Chas O (Viola) porter h52 Pleasant
" Gene life guard Fairmont Hotel r52 Pleasant
Carril Alf L (Amelia) slsmn S Goldenburg &.

r400 Avila
" Alf lab rl465 Van Ness av
" Arcadio lab r43 Auburn
" Corinne L elk r425 Hanover
" Edelmira rl549 Filbert
" Edna Mrs elk Fidelity & Casualty Co r4221

20th av
" Elvira r3935 17th
" E'mile E jan h3935 17th
" Ernest elk rl08 Halght
" Evangeline D office sec Bigelow-Sanford Car-

pet Co r3935 17th
" Frank mfr Jwlr Maurice St Gardens r San

Bruno
" Ignacclo factywkr hl380 Van Ness av S
" Irene rl59 Ankeny
" Lionel C elev opr r59 Sycamore av
" Lionel C stevedore h59 Sycamore av
" Luz Mrs r870 Grove
" Manull lab rl3ao Van Ness av S
" Manuel lab rl465 Van Ness av S
" Marguerite M Mrs hl28a Clinton Park
" Melba E sten r425 Hanover
" Mildred (wid Orlando) rllOa 12th av
" Uareiseo C emp Bernstein's Fish Grotto

r427 Stockton
" Ramon A (Louise T) elk h425 Hanover
" Renee bkpr hl459 Jones
" Rudolph rl380 Van Ness av S
" Sydney F (Laura) asst supt Prudential Life

Ins Co hl55 Hyde
" Vionisio (Carmen) lab h25 Hampton pi
" Walter B auto mech Doherty Bros r Okld
" Wm elk J E Cupples r2544 San Bruno
Carrilo A F hl437 Polk
" C Mrs hl437 Polk
" Frances H elk hl743 22d av
Carrington Harry W rep Assoc Am Distribut-

ors h700 Taylor
" L Mrs h585 Turk
" Lee Mrs h575 O'Parrell
" Ola L r575 O'Farrell
" Robt M estrwkr W M Henry
Carriott J F h456 14th
Carris Geo r480 Ellis
Carriso Ine Raymond O Flood mgr shipping

carp h2426 Bryant
of S F r San Mateo

Carrizales Jose R (Ireni
Carro Martha hl040 Leaven\
Carroecia Anthony (Jennie) lab h251 Tingley
Carrol Anne M tehr h500 Leavenworth
" Edw E asst dept mgr SFERA r568 16th av
" Ella (wid P Jl h390 12th av
" Maurice (Cath) elev opr h292 Surrey
Carroll A E hl436 Calif
" Adela Mrs restr 97 Steuart
" Agnes bkpr H S Crocker Co r46 Manor dr
" Agnes B (wid M J) h445 14th
" Agnes C sten r421 Central av

E sten City & County Tax Collr r390

Andw G driver rl38 Sanchez
Ann G sten City Title Ins Co rll45 Green
Anna T pub sten 760 Market R401
Anne Mrs bkpr Wm Volker & Co r55 Mason
Annie Mrs gro 200 Somerset
Annie (wid F Ai r5830 Fulton
Annie E (wid Jas) h3149 Harrison
Anthony G (Augustai phys 490 Post R605
hl441 Portola

B Rimers r3470 16th
Bernadette A a445 14th

FRANCISCAN HOTEL
350 Geary St. $2.00 up. (See Page 39, Buyers' Guide) Ask About Our Monthly Rates
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EX. 5185-6-7


